Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the
Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in the Over-allotment
Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on December 10, 2013.

The Directors confi rm that immediately after the allotment and issue by the Bank, the sale by
the Selling Shareholders of the Over-allotment Shares and the completion of the Conversion,
approximately 28.62% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held by the public, which
will satisfy the public fl oat requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

The shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before and immediately after the completion
of the allotment and issue by the Bank, the sale by the Selling Shareholders of the Over-allotment
Shares and the completion of the Conversion is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue or sale

of the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue or sale

of the Over-allotment Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Bank’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Bank’s
issued share

capital

Domestic Shares 7,924,819,283 74.24% 7,887,319,283 71.38%
H Shares
 NSSF 137,225,000 1.29% 157,809,000 1.43%
 H Shares issued and sold pursuant to
  the Global Offering 2,612,775,000 24.48% 3,004,691,000 27.19%

Total 10,674,819,283 100.00% 11,049,819,283 100.00%

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$1,296.0 million, after deducting (i) the net
proceeds from the sale of the Sale Shares by the Selling Shareholders pursuant to the exercise of the
Over-allotment Option, and (ii) the underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses relating
to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option will be used by the Bank for the purposes as set out in
the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

4

STABILIZATION ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZATION PERIOD

The Bank further announces that the stabilization period in connection with the Global Offering